Nipissing Kennel Club Inc.
Friday, May 10, 2024 to Sunday, May 12, 2024

JUNIOR HANDLING
Saturday — Ring 1 — 11:00 am
Sunday — Ring 3-11:00 am
Zone Finals — Saturday following BIS (by invitation only)

Sanction Match — Thursday, May 9, 2024 (Evening)

West Nipissing Community and Recreation Centre
219 O'Hara Street
Sturgeon Falls, Ontario P2B 1A2



Nipissing Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Friday, May 10, 2024 - Show #1

Ring 1
Group 4 (Terriers)
Thomas Alexander

9:00a.m.

1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-2-0
7 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 5 (Toys)
Thomas Alexander

9:30a.m.
2 Biewer Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-0-1
1 Cotonde Tulear 0-0-0-1
3 Havanese 0-2-0-1
4 Papillon 1-3-0-0
1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
0 Xoloitzcuintli (Toy) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

15 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Thomas Alexander

10:30a.m.
4 Bulldog 0-1-1-2
4 Chow Chow 2-1-0-1
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
3 Shiba Inu 0-1-0-2
2 Shih Tzu 0-1-1-0

1 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-0-1
16 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Gail Forsythe

8:00a.m.

1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-0-1
3 Pointer 0-0-1-2
3 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-2-1
17 Retriever (Golden) 4-8-4-1
5 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-2-2

1 Exhibition Only 0-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-2-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-1-1-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-0

39 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Gail Forsythe

10:00a.m.
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
9 Australian Shepherd 1-4-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Aust Stumpy Tail Cattle 0-1-0-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
1 Border Collie 1-0-0-0
6 Collie (Rough) 3-3-0-0
3 German Shepherd Dog 0-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Mini American Shepherd 1-1-1-0

2 Mudi 0-0-1-1

6 Shetland Sheepdog 0-6-0-0

2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-3-1-0

41 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group in Show # 1
Judge: Thomas Alexander

Ring 3
Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Brent Wright

9:30a.m.
Black Russian Terrier
Boxer
Canadian Eskimo Dog
Doberman Pinscher
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler
Siberian Husky
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14 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 2 (Hounds)
Brent Wright

10:30a.m.

1 Whippet 0-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (MWH) 2-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
5 Bloodhound 1-3-0-1
1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0
1 Otterhound 1-0-0-0
4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-1-2-0
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
16 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
39 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 2 (Hounds)
16 Dogs

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
14 Dogs

Group 4 (Terriers)
7 Dogs

Group 5 (Toys)
15 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
16 Dogs

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
41 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Total
148 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy




Nipissing Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Friday, May 10, 2024 - Show #2

Ring 1
Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Thomas Alexander

12:45p.m.

1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
9 Australian Shepherd 1-4-3-1
1 Aust Stumpy Tail Cattle  0-1-0-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
3 Border Collie 1-2-0-0
6 Collie (Rough) 3-3-0-0
4 German Shepherd Dog  1-3-0-0
3 Mini American Shepherd 1-1-1-0
2 Mudi 0-0-1-1

1 Veteran 0-1
6 Shetland Sheepdog 0-5-1-0

1 Veteran 0-1

2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-1
4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-2-1-0

43 Dogs, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Thomas Alexander

3:00p.m.

2 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-1-0-1
3 Pointer 0-0-1-2
1 Veteran 0-1
3 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-2-1
1 Veteran 0-1
17 Retriever (Golden) 4-8-4-1
5 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-2-2
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-2-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-0

39 Dogs, 3 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Shawn Bennett

12:45p.m.
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Boxer 0-0-0-1
2 Canadian Eskimo Dog 1-1-0-0
3 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-1-0
0 Great Dane 0-0-0-0
1 Veteran 0-1
3 Newfoundland 1-1-1-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  0-1-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Siberian Husky 1-0-0-0

14 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 2 (Hounds)
Shawn Bennett

1:40p.m.

1 Whippet 0-0-1-0
1 Beagle 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
5 Bloodhound 1-3-0-1
1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0
1 Otterhound 1-0-0-0
4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-1-2-0
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
17 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 4 (Terriers)
Gail Forsythe

2:45p.m.
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-2-0

7 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group in Show # 2
Judge: Dr. Gail Forsythe

Ring 3
Group 5 (Toys)
Brent Wright

12:45p.m.

2 Biewer Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-0-0-1
1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-0-1
3 Havanese 0-2-0-1
4 Papillon 1-3-0-0
1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
1

Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0

15 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Brent Wright

1:45p.m.
Bulldog 0-1-1-2
Chow Chow 2-1-1-1
Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
Shiba Inu 0-1-0-2
Shih Tzu 0-1-1-0
Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-0-1
Poodle (Standard) 0-0-0-1
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Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
39 Dogs, 3 Veteran

Group 2 (Hounds)
17 Dogs

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
14 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 4 (Terriers)
7 Dogs

Group 5 (Toys)
15 Dogs

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
18 Dogs

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
43 Dogs, 2 Veteran

Total
153 Dogs, 6 Veteran




Nipissing Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Saturday, May 11, 2024 - Show #3

Ring 1

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)

Shawn Bennett

8:00a.m.
1 Australian Cattle Dog
10 Australian Shepherd
1 Baby Puppy
Aust Stumpy Tail Cattle
Belgian Shepherd Dog
Border Collie
Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd Dog
1 Baby Puppy
1 Finnish Lapphund
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0-0-1-0
2-4-3-1

0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
5-3-0-0
0-5-0-0
0-1

0-0-0-1

Ring 1

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)

Shawn Bennett
9:20a.m.

Pointer
Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Flat)

7 Retriever (Golden)
1 Exhibition Only
Retriever (Lab)
1 Exhibition Only
1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (Brittany)
Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)
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44 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-0-1

0-0-2-3
0-0-2-3
0-0-1-0
4-8-4-1
1-0

1-0-2-1
1

1

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-1-0
0-0-1-0

0-
0-

Ring 2
Group 2 (Hounds)

Thomas Alexander

8:00a.m.
Whippet
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Bloodhound
Greyhound
Irish Wolfhound
Otterhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki
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21 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last

1-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
2-0-0-0
0-0-2-0
1-3-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-2-1
0-0-1-0

Breed ***

Ring 2

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Thomas Alexander

9:15a.m.
Akita
Black Russian Terrier
Boxer
Canadian Eskimo Dog
Doberman Pinscher
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler
Siberian Husky
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18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
1-1-0-0
1-1-1-0
1-1-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-1-1-0
1-0-1-0

Breed ***

Ring 2

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)

Brent Wright

10:15a.m.
1 Mini American Shepherd
2 Mudi

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1

6 Shetland Sheepdog 0-5-1-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)  0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-3-1-0

16 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 4 (Terriers)
Brent Wright

11:15a.m.
Soft-Coated Wheaten
Airedale Terrier
Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Fox Terrier (Wire)
Parson Russell Terrier
Scottish Terrier
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12 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 5 (Toys)
Gail Forsythe

9:00a.m.
2 Biewer Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-0-1
1 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-0-1
6 Havanese 1-4-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
2 Iltalian Greyhound 0-2-0-0
4 Papillon 1-3-0-0
1 Pekingese 1-0-0-0
1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0
0 Xoloitzcuintli (Toy) 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-0-1

23 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Gail Forsythe

10:30a.m.

5 Bulldog 0-2-1-2
4 Chow Chow 2-1-0-1
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
3 Shiba Inu 0-1-0-2
2 Shih Tzu 0-1-1-0
1 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-0-1
1 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-0-1
18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group in Show # 3
Judge: Brent Wright

Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
44 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
Group 2 (Hounds)

21 Dogs

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
18 Dogs

Group 4 (Terriers)

12 Dogs

Group 5 (Toys)

23 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
18 Dogs

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
46 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Total
182 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy



Nipissing Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Saturday, May 11, 2024 - Show #4

Ring 1
Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Avery Gaudin

12:45p.m.

1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
9 Australian Shepherd 1-4-3-1
1 Aust Stumpy Tail Cattle  0-1-0-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
3 Border Collie 1-2-0-0
8 Collie (Rough) 5-3-0-0
6 German Shepherd Dog 1-5-0-0
1 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-1-0
2 Mudi 0-0-1-1

1 Veteran 0-1
6 Shetland Sheepdog 0-6-0-0

1 Veteran 0-1

2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-1
4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-2-1-0

45 Dogs, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Avery Gaudin

3:00p.m.
5 Pointer 0-0-2-3
1 Veteran 0-1
5 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-3-2
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
17 Retriever (Golden) 4-8-4-1
4 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-2-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-2-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 1-0-1-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-1-0-1

44 Dogs, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Doug Gaudin
12:45p.m.

1 Akita 0-0-0-1
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Boxer 0-0-1-1
2 Canadian Eskimo Dog 1-1-0-0
3 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-1-0
3 Newfoundland 1-1-1-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  0-1-1-0
2 Rottweiler 0-1-1-0

1 Veteran 0-1
2 Siberian Husky 1-0-1-0

18 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 2 (Hounds)
Doug Gaudin

1:45p.m.
3 Whippet 1-1-1-0
2 Beagle 1-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-0-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-2-0
6 Bloodhound 1-3-1-1

1 Veteran 1-0

1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0
1 Otterhound 1-0-0-0
4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-1-2-0
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0

22 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 4 (Terriers)
Jennifer Sayers

12:45p.m.

2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-2-0
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Border Terrier 0-2-1-0
2 Cairn Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
12 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

5 Chow Chow 2-1-1-1
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
3 Shiba Inu 0-1-0-2
2 Shih Tzu 0-1-1-0
1 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-0-1
18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group in Show # 4
Judge: Avery Gaudin

Ring 3
Group 5 (Toys)
Jennifer Sayers

1:30p.m.

2 Biewer Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-1-0-1
1 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0
1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-0-1
6 Havanese 1-4-0-1
2 ltalian Greyhound 0-2-0-0
3 Papillon 1-2-0-0
1 Pekingese 1-0-0-0
1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-0-1
23 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Jennifer Sayers

2:450p.m.
5 Bulldog 0-2-1-2

Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
44 Dogs, 2 Veteran

Group 2 (Hounds)
22 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
18 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 4 (Terriers)
12 Dogs

Group 5 (Toys)
23 Dogs

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
18 Dogs

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
45 Dogs, 2 Veteran

Total
182 Dogs, 6 Veteran




Nipissing Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Sunday, May 12, 2024 - Show #5

Ring 1

Group 4 (Terriers)
Doug Gaudin
8:30a.m.
3 Border Terrier 0-2-1-0
2 Cairn Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-2-0
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
11 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Doug Gaudin

9:10a.m.
Bulldog 0-2-1-2
Chow Chow 1-1-1-1
Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
Shiba Inu 0-1-0-2
Shih Tzu 0-1-1-0
Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-0-1
Poodle (Standard) 0-0-0-1
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18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 5 (Toys)
Doug Gaudin
10:00a.m.
2 Biewer Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-1-0-1
1 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-1-0

6 Havanese 1-4-0-1

2 ltalian Greyhound 0-2-0-0

3 Papillon 1-2-0-0

1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0

0 Xoloitzcuintli (Toy) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

20 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Jennifer Sayers

8:00a.m.

5 Pointer 0-0-2-3
5 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-3-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
17 Retriever (Golden) 4-8-4-1
5 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-2-2

1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-
Setter (English) 0-1
Setter (Irish) 0-0
Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-2-0-0
Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 1-1-1-0
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)  0-0-1-0
Weimaraner 0-2-0-0
Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-0-1
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48 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Jennifer Sayers

10:20a.m.
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
8 Australian Shepherd 1-3-3-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Aust Stumpy Tail Cattle  0-1-0-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
3 Border Collie 1-2-0-0
8 Collie (Rough) 5-3-0-0
5 German Shepherd Dog 0-5-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-1-0
2 Mudi 0-0-1-1
6 Shetland Sheepdog 0-6-0-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)  0-0-1-1
5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-3-1-0

44 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

5 Bloodhound 1-3-0-1
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-0
1 Otterhound 1-0-0-0
4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-1-2-0
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
21 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group in Show # 5
Judge: Doug Gaudin

Ring 3
Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Avery Gaudin

8:30a.m.
1 Akita 0-0-0-1
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Boxer 0-0-0-1
2 Canadian Eskimo Dog 1-1-0-0
3 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-1-0
3 Newfoundland 1-1-1-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  0-1-1-0
2 Rottweiler 0-1-1-0
2 1-0-1-0

Siberian Husky

17 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 2 (Hounds)
Avery Gaudin

9:30a.m.
Whippet 1-1-1-0
Beagle 1-1-0-0
Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-0-0
Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-2-0
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Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
48 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 2 (Hounds)
21 Dogs

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
17 Dogs

Group 4 (Terriers)
11 Dogs

Group 5 (Toys)
20 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
18 Dogs

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
44 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Total
179 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy




Nipissing Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Sunday, May 12, 2024 - Show #6

Ring 1
Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Doug Gaudin
1:00p.m.

1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
6 Australian Shepherd 0-2-3-1
1 Aust Stumpy Tail Cattle  0-1-0-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
3 Border Collie 1-2-0-0
8 Collie (Rough) 5-3-0-0
6 German Shepherd Dog 1-5-0-0
1 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-1-0
2 Mudi 0-0-1-1

1 Veteran 0-1
6 Shetland Sheepdog 0-5-1-0

1 Veteran 0-1

2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-1
4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-2-1-0

42 Dogs, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Doug Gaudin
3:00p.m.

5 Pointer 0-0-2-3

1 Veteran 0-1
4 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-2-2

1 Veteran 0-1
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
16 Retriever (Golden) 4-7-4-1
4 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-2-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-2-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 1-0-1-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-0
2 Weimaraner 0-2-0-0
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-1-0-1

44 Dogs, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Jennifer Sayers

1:15p.m.
1 Akita 0-0-0-1
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Boxer 0-0-0-1
2 Canadian Eskimo Dog 1-1-0-0
3 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-1-0
0 Great Dane 0-0-0-0
1 Veteran 0-1
3 Newfoundland 1-1-1-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  0-1-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-1-0

15 Dogs, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 2 (Hounds)
Jennifer Sayers

2:15p.m.

3 Whippet 1-1-1-0
1 Beagle 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (MWH) 2-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
5 Bloodhound 1-3-0-1
1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-0
1 Otterhound 1-0-0-0
4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-1-2-0
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
21 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Avery Gaudin

1:00p.m.
Bulldog 0-2-1-2
Chow Chow 1-1-0-1
Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
Shiba Inu 0-1-0-2
Shih Tzu 0-1-1-0
Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-0-1
Poodle (Standard) 0-0-0-1

PERPNWONWO

17 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-1-0
6 Havanese 1-4-0-1
2 Iltalian Greyhound 0-2-0-0
3 Papillon 1-2-0-0
1 Pekingese 1-0-0-0
1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-0-1
22 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group in Show # 6
Judge: Jennifer Sayers

Ring 3
Group 4 (Terriers)
Avery Gaudin

2:00p.m.
Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-2-0
Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
Border Terrier 0-2-1-0
Cairn Terrier 0-0-1-1
Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-0-0
Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0

PR ERPNWEREN

11 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 5 (Toys)
Avery Gaudin

2:45p.m.
Biewer Terrier 1-1-0-0
Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-0-0
Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-1-0-1
Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0

P WEDN

Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
44 Dogs, 2 Veteran

Group 2 (Hounds)
21 Dogs

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
15 Dogs, 2 Veteran

Group 4 (Terriers)
11 Dogs

Group 5 (Toys)
22 Dogs

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
17 Dogs

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
42 Dogs, 2 Veteran

Total
172 Dogs, 6 Veteran




RV PARKING

RV PARKING PLEASE NOTE - NO ACCESS TO GROUNDS WILL BE PERMITTED UNTIL Noon, Thursday, May 9, 2024 There are limited water and electrical hookups available.
$ 100.00 for the WEEKEND- with or without hook-ups. ( NO DAILY OPTION) . The camping director will be in complete control of the trailer parking and your co-operation is
appreciated. There is dumping on site.

ACCOMMODATIONS

Comfort Inn Sturgeon Falls -11 Front Street, P2B 3L3 Sturgeon Falls, ON
(705) 753-5665
Comfort Inn Lakeshore - 676 Lakeshore Dr.,North Bay, ON P1A 2G4
(705) 494-9444
Lincoln Motel - 191 Front Street, P2B 2J2 Sturgeon Falls, ON (705) 753-0880

River Mist Inn - 175 Front Street, Sturgeon Falls, ON (705) 753-2020

REMEMBER TO ‘STOOP AND SCOOP’
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